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UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION 
 

STATUS LIST OF APPROVED 827 AUTONOMOUS COLLEGES AS ON DATE 31.03.2021 
 

S.No Name of State S.No. University Name No. of 
Autonomous 
Colleges 

Sub 
Total 

1. ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
 
6 
 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

Achraya Nagarjuna University 
Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajamundry 
Andhra University, Visakhapatnam 
Dr. Ambedkar University, AP 
Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, 
Kakinda, A.P. 
Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, 
Anantpur  
Krishna University, Machilipatnam 
Rayalaseema University, Kurnool  
Sri Krishnadevarya University 
Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupathi  
Vikrama Simhapuri University, Nellore 
Yogi Vemana University, Kadapa 

13 
13 
11 
01 
33 
 

24 
 

07 
04 
02 
02 
02 
02 

114 

2. ASSAM 1 
2 

Dibrugarh University, Assam 
Gauhati University, Guwahati 

02 
01 

03 

3. BIHAR 1 
2 

Patna University, Patna 
Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Bihar 

01 
01 

02 
 

4.
  

CHHATTISGARH 1 
 
2 
3 
4 

Chhatisgarh Swami Vivekanand Technical 
University 
Guru Ghasidas University  
Pt. Ravi Shankar Shukla University, Raipur 
Sarguja Vishwavidyalaya, Ambikapur 

02 
03 
07 
01 

13 

5. GOA 1 Goa University 
 

01 01 

6. GUJARAT 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
 

Bhavnagar University 
Gujarat University, Ahmedabad 
Gujarat Technological University, Gujarat 
Saurashtra University, Rajkot 
Sardar Patel University, Vallabh 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

05 
 

7. HARYANA 1 Kurukshetra University 
 

01 01 

8. HIMACHAL 
PRADESH 

1 Himachal University 05 05 
 

9. JAMMU & 
KASHMIR  

1 
2 

University of Jammu  
University of Kashmir 

03 
01 

04 
 

10. JHARKHAND 1 
2 

Kolhan University, Chaibasa 
Rachi University 
 

01 
04 

05 

11. KARNATAKA 1 
2 

Banglore University 
Bengaluru City University,  

18 
01 

79 
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80.  Madanapalle Institute of 
Technology & Science, Post Box 
14, 10 KM, Kadiro Road, Angallu, 
Madanapalle – 517 325 
 

2014-2015  2020-2021 to 2024-2025 
 

81.  Narayana Engineering College, 
Narayana Avenue, A.K. Nagar Post, 
Muthukur Road, Nellore-524 004 
Andhra Pradesh 

2020-2021 2020-2021 to 2029-2030 

82.  Narayana Engineering College, 
Durajati Nagar, Gudur-524 101 
Andhra Pradesh   

2020-2021 2020-2021 to 2029-2030 

83.  NBKR Institute of Science 
and Technology, 
Vidhyanagar, Nellor, A.P. 
 

2013-2014 2019-2020 to 2023-2024 
 

84.  Raghvendra Institute of 
Pharmaceutical Education and 
Research (RIPER), Saigram, 
Krishnam Reddy Palli Cross, 
Chiyyedu, Anantapuramu, Andhra 
Pradesh-515 721 
 

2016-2017 2016-2017 to 2021-2022 

85.  Rajeev Gandhi Memorial College 
of Engineering & Technology, 
Nandyal, Kurnool Distt, (A.P.)  
 

2010-2011 2018-2019 to 2027-2028 
 

86.  Seven Hills College of Pharmacy, 
Venkatramapuram, Tirupati-517 
561 Andhra Pradesh 

2020-2021  2020-2021 to 2029-2030 

87.  Siddharth Institute of Engineering 
&Technology, Siddharth Nagar, 
Narayanavaram Road, Puttur – 517 
583, Andhra Pradesh 
 

2016-2017 2016-2017 to 2021-2022 

88.  Siddartha Institute of Science and 
Technology, Siddharth Nagar, 
Narayanavaram Road, Puttur-517 
583 (Andhra Pradesh) 

2018-2019 20182019 to 2027-2028 

89.  Sree Vidyanikethan Engineering 
College, Sree Sainath Nagar, A, 
Rangampet, Chandragiri Manfal, 
Near Tirupati, Chittoor, Distt. 
Andhrar Pradesh  

2010-2011 2016-2017 to 2021-2022 

90.  Sreenivasa  Institute of Technology 
and Management Studies 
(SITAMS), Dr. Viswesaraiah Road 
(Bangalore – Tirupathi Bye Pass 
Road), Murukambattu Post,  
Chittor – 517 127  
(Andhra Pradesh) 
 

2013-2014 2019-2020 to 2023-2024 

91.  Srinivasa Ramanujan Institute of 
Technology, B.K. Samudram 
Mandal, Ananthapuramu Dist., 
Andhra Pradesh 

2019-2020  2019-2020 to 2028-2029 
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